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Tari.ff Notice No. 1971/28-Applications for Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates 
of Customs duty shown: 

Appn 
No. 

12499 
12700 

12699 

12527 
12559 

12533 
12553 

12759 

12762 
12751 

12605 
12694 

12744 

12716 

12752 

12757 

12745 

12720 

12539 

12741 
12552 

12715 

12584 

12771 

12529 

12505 
12507 
12770 
12753 

12717 

12223 

12781 

12426 
12709 
12774 

12570 

12537 

12592 

12760 

12698 
12528 
12723 
12534 

12712 

Tariff 
Item 

19.02.00 
30.03.09 

30.03.09 

32.09.01 
32.13.29 

34.02.00 
34.02.00 

34.02.00 

34.03.01 
35.03.02 

38 .14.09 
38.19.99 

39.01.64 

39.02.63 

39.02.64 

39.02.64 

39.02.64 

39.02.64 

39.07.98 

40.09.01 
48.01.35 

48.15 .09 

48.21.03 

74.10.01 

74.19.99 

77.03.00 
79.06.00 
83.09.21 
84.10.09 

84.10.09 

84.10.09 

84.17.28 

84.17 .28 
84.17.28 
84.18.29 

84.21.09 

84.22.12 

84.22.15 

84.22.19 

84.40.39 
84.59.22 
84.59.22 
85.19.41 

85.25.00 

Goods 

Nestargel.. . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Terramycin Pet capsules, for treatment of gastro-intestinal bacterial 

diseases in small animals 
Terramycin powder puffer pack, for control of "Pink eye", "Blight" 

and other infections 
Dow Corning 773 Water Repellant . . . . . . . . 
A marking fluid that by a chemical reaction combines with poly­

urethane making a permanent mark 
Empicol 6017 . . . . . . . . . . . . 
"L&R Waterless NoFome": ammoniated soap dissolved in specially 

refined petroleum solvent and a small quantity of alcohol, for 
cleaning timepieces 

Triton N-100. A biodegradeable, water solublenonyl phenoxy poly­
thoxy ethanol containing ethylene oxide for use as a wool scouring 
detergent, emulsifier and wetting agent 

Dow Corning XK-1-2016 Grease . . . . . . . . 
BYCO A, C and E, hydrolised protein, used in the manufacture of 

cosmetics 
Valvring fuel additives, DFR-625 TRF 700, MTO and GOC 851 .. 
"Embeco", catalyzed iron aggregate, containing iron powder and a 

water-reducing agent, used to improve concrete quality 
"Scotchprint" Printing stock for reproducing proofs in printing 

industry 
Edge Binding tape made of P.V.C. cellulose or acetate film, self 

adhesive, in rolls! in.-1 in. 
5-ply laminated P.V.C., specially designed as a backing material for 

applying to the surface of a drawing board 
"Aquaplas" sound deadening material being a loaded P.V.C. on a 

jute base 
Cloplay Vinyl Sheet, embossed, 54 in. wide, without adhesive or 

backing paper 
Printed and embossed plastic sheeting laminated with nylon, suited 

for the manufacture of sun umbrellas 
P.V.C. water stemming bags for use in tamping explosives in shot 

holes in underground workings in coal mines 
4 in. x 12 ply x 350 p.s.i. concrete delivery hose . . . . 
Kraft paper and paper board viz: smooth surface board of weight 

334 Crm/sq m, for the manufacture of paper hot drink cups 
Edge Binding Tape of embossed special paper, self-adhesive with a 

single thread embedded in the adhesive, in rolls ! in. wide 
Impregnated, laminated, waterproofed (not with tar and bitumen) 

cardboard tubes used for moulding refractory tubes 
Tinned Copper Flexible Braid size 3/32/60/0048, for earthing 

electrical switchgear 
"Wizard" brass bodkins to be used as a threading needle in a locally 

manufactured steering wheel cover pack. 
Magnesium anodes . . . . . . . . . . 
Zinc anodes . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Buckles for use in the manufacture of saddlery . . . . 
Fuel master pumps, used in the manufacture and servicing of Nu-

Way ZLO burners 
Putzmeister type P13 M Der plastering pump, capable of pumping 

plastering mortars up to 30 storeys high, with. hoses and acces­
sories 

Pumps, boiler feed, of the following types: 
(a) Steam driven reciprocating 
(b) Multi-stage centrifugal 
(c) Diaphragm 

Brown Fin tube heat exchangers, heaters and fin tubes, viz: two 
bitumen plant heat exchanging units 

Die temperature control units, for use in plastics industry .. 
Reaction vessels, steel, glass lined . . . . . . . . 
Cast Iron "Dunham" Type 210 strainers, to remove scale, sediment 

etc., from piped water 
Perrot Irrigation Plant comprising pumps, pipe couplings, sprinklers 

and fittings · 
Anchor Earth Holdfast complete with 8 ground spikes per anchor 

and 1-5! ton "D" shackle 
Conveyor to be used in conjunction with "Kannegiesser" Vertomat 

vertical shirt pressing machine 
Marrel high pressure hydraulic systems, rams and all necessary 

fittings, by-passes, distributors; valves, etc. · 
"Fabric Safe" double plates for Trouser Topper and Legger presses 
Laughton Hyfuse Press, for clothing manufacture . . . . 
Steel frame wool presses . . . . . . . . . . 
Switchgear and control panels, busbar chambers and jointing 

materials for Reyrolle Type "C" switchgear 

B.P. 

Free 
Free 

Free 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Rates of Duty 

20% 

20% 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 
20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 
20%* 
20%* 

Free 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 
20%* 
20%* 
20%* 

Gen. 

10% 
25% 

25% 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

Free 

25%* 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

25%* 

25% 
Free 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
10% 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

Free 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

15%* 25%* Insulators, suspension, glass or porcelain for 11,000 volt lines or I Free 
higher 

*or such lower rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case direct 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

22.0 
23.1 

23.1 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.3 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.1 


