THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1971/28—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
12499 12700	19.02.00 30.03.09	Nestargel Terramycin Pet capsules, for treatment of gastro-intestinal bacterial	Free Free	20%	10% 25%	22.0 23.1
12699	30.03.09	diseases in small animals Terramycin powder puffer pack, for control of "Pink eye", "Blight" and other infections	Free	20%	25%	23.1
12527 12559	32.09.01 32.13.29	Dow Corning 773 Water Repellant	25 %* 25 %*	••	25 %* 25 %*	10.8 10.8
12533 12553	34.02.00 34.02.00	Empicol 6017 "L&R Waterless No Fome": ammoniated soap dissolved in specially refined petroleum solvent and a small quantity of alcohol, for	25%* 25%*	••	25 %* 25 %*	10.8 10.8
12759	34.02.00	cleaning timepieces Triton N-100. A biodegradeable, water solublenonyl phenoxy polythoxy ethanol containing ethylene oxide for use as a wool scouring	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
12762 12751	34.03.01 35.03.02	detergent, emulsifier and wetting agent Dow Corning XK-1-2016 Grease BYCO A, C and E, hydrolised protein, used in the manufacture of cosmetics	25 %* 25 %*	••	25 %* 25 %*	10.8 10.8
12605 12694	38.14.09 38.19.99	Valvring fuel additives, DFR-625 TRF 700, MTO and GOC 851 "Embeco", catalyzed iron aggregate, containing iron powder and a water-reducing agent, used to improve concrete quality	25%* Free	20%*	25 %* 25 %*	10.8 10.2
12744	39.01.64	"Scotchprint" Printing stock for reproducing proofs in printing industry	Free		Free	
12716	39.02.63	Edge Binding tape made of P.V.C. cellulose or acetate film, self adhesive, in rolls $\frac{1}{2}$ in1 in.	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
12752	39.02.64	5-ply laminated P.V.C., specially designed as a backing material for applying to the surface of a drawing board	Free	••	Free	••
12757	39.02.64	"Aquaplas" sound deadening material being a loaded P.V.C. on a jute base	Free	••	Free	
12745	39.02.64	Cloplay Vinyl Sheet, embossed, 54 in. wide, without adhesive or backing paper	Free	••	Free	
12720	39.02.64	Printed and embossed plastic sheeting laminated with nylon, suited for the manufacture of sun umbrellas	Free	••	Free	
12539	39.07.98	P.V.C. water stemming bags for use in tamping explosives in shot holes in underground workings in coal mines	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
12741 12552	40.09.01 48.01.35	4 in. × 12 ply × 350 p.s.i. concrete delivery hose Kraft paper and paper board viz: smooth surface board of weight 334 Crm/sq m, for the manufacture of paper hot drink cups	Free Free	••	25% Free	
12715	48.15.09	Edge Binding Tape of embossed special paper, self-adhesive with a single thread embedded in the adhesive, in rolls \(\frac{1}{2} \) in. wide	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
12584	48.21.03	Impregnated, laminated, waterproofed (not with tar and bitumen) cardboard tubes used for moulding refractory tubes	25%*	:•	25%*	10.8
12771	74.10.01	Tinned Copper Flexible Braid size 3/32/60/0048, for earthing electrical switchgear	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
12529	74.19.99	"Wizard" brass bodkins to be used as a threading needle in a locally manufactured steering wheel cover pack	25%*	• •	25%*	10.8
12505 12507	77.03.00 79.06.00	Magnesium anodes	Free Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.2
12770 12753	83.09.21 84.10.09	Buckles for use in the manufacture of saddlery Fuel master pumps, used in the manufacture and servicing of Nu-	Free Free	20%*	10 % 25 %*	10.2
12717	84.10.09	Way ZLO burners Putzmeister type P13 M Der plastering pump, capable of pumping plastering mortars up to 30 storeys high, with hoses and acces-	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
12223	84.10.09	sories Pumps, boiler feed, of the following types: (a) Steam driven reciprocating (b) Multi-stage centrifugal (c) Diaphragm	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
12781	84.17.28	Brown Fin tube heat exchangers, heaters and fin tubes, viz: two bitumen plant heat exchanging units	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
12426 12709	84.17.28 84.17.28	Die temperature control units, for use in plastics industry	Free Free	20%*	25%*	10.2 10.2
12774	84.18.29	Cast Iron "Dunham" Type 210 strainers, to remove scale, sediment etc. from piped water	Free	20 %* 20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.2
12570	84.21.09	Perrot Irrigation Plant comprising pumps, pipe couplings, sprinklers and fittings	Free	Free	Free	10.3
12537	84.22.12	Anchor Earth Holdfast complete with 8 ground spikes per anchor and 1-5½ ton "D" shackle	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
12592	84.22.15	Conveyor to be used in conjunction with "Kannegiesser" Vertomat vertical shirt pressing machine	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
12760	84.22.19	Marrel high pressure hydraulic systems, rams and all necessary fittings, by-passes, distributors, valves, etc.	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
12698 12528	84.40.39 84.59.22	"Fabric Safe" double plates for Trouser Topper and Legger presses	Free Free	20%*	25 %*	10.2
12723	84.59.22	Steel frame wool presses	Free	20 %* 20 %* 20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.2
12534 12712	85.19.41 85.25.00	Switchgear and control panels, busbar chambers and jointing materials for Reyrolle Type "C" switchgear Insulators, suspension, glass or porcelain for 11,000 volt lines or	Free Free	20%* 15%*		10.2
12/12	03.23.00	higher			25%*	10.1
			Minister	ower rate of omay in any cas	se direct	